
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7081
ANSWERED ON:18.05.2012
RENEWABLE ENERGY SOURCES
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has signed a number of Memoranda of Understanding (MoU)/Agreement with foreign nations regarding development of new and renewable energy sources; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a)& (b): Yes, Madam. Memoranda of Understanding (MoUs)/Agreements have been signed by India with a number of foreign nations to promote cooperation in the field of Renewable Energy. A list of such MoUs/Agreements is annexed.

ANNEXURE

Annexure referred to in reply to Parts (a)&(b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 7081 for 18.05.2012 regarding Renewable
Energy Sources

List of Memorandum of Understanding (MoU)/Agreement signed with Foreign Nations

1. Memorandum of Understanding on Cooperation in the Development of Bio-fuels signed between India and USA.

2. Memorandum of Understanding on Indo-Denmark New and Renewable Energy Cooperation signed between India and Government of the Kingdom of Denmark.

3. Memorandum of Understanding on Cooperation in Wind Resources signed among the Government of the Republic of South Africa, Government of the Federative Republic of Brazil and the Government of the Republic of India.

4. Memorandum of Understanding on Indo-Iceland in New and Renewable Energy signed between the Government of India and the Republic of Iceland.

5. Memorandum of Understanding on New and Renewable Cooperation signed between Government of India and Government of Australia.

6. Agreement on Indo-Canadian Renewable Energy Cooperation signed between the Ministry of New and Renewable Energy, Government of India and the University of Saskatchewan, Canada.

7. Memorandum of Understanding on Indo-Italian Renewable Energy Cooperation signed between the Government f India and the Government of Italy.

8. Memorandum of Understanding on New and Renewable Cooperation signed between Government of India and the Secretariat of Energy of the United Mexican States.

9. Memorandum of Understanding on Enhanced Cooperation in the field of Renewable Energy signed between the Government of India and the Republic of The Philippines.

10. Memorandum of Understanding on Enhanced Cooperation in the field of Renewable Energy signed between the Government of India and the Government of the Kingdom of Thailand.

11.Memorandum of Understanding on Enhanced Cooperation in the field of Renewable Energy signed between the Government of India and the Republic of Chile.

12. Memorandum of Understanding on India-Scotland Renewable Energy Cooperation signed between the Government of India and the Government of Scotland.


13. Memorandum of Understanding on Cooperation in the field of Renewable Energy signed between the Republic of India and the Kingdom of Spain.

14. Memorandum of Understanding in the field of Renewable Energy signed between the Government of India and the Government of Spain.

15. Memorandum of Understanding on Cooperation in the field of Renewable Energy signed between the Government of India and the Islamic Republic of Iran.

16. Memorandum of Understanding for collaboration on Solar Energy Research and Development signed between the Solar Energy Centre, Ministry of New and Renewable Energy, Republic of India and the National Renewable Energy Laboratory (NREL), United States Department of Energy.

17. Memorandum of Understanding on Cooperation in the field of Renewable Energy signed between the Government of India and the Government of Sweden.

18. Memorandum of Understanding for the collaboration on Wind Energy Research and Development signed between the Centre for Wind Energy Technology (C-WET), Chennai, Ministry of New and Renewable Energy, Government of India and the National Renewable Energy Laboratory (NREL), United States, Department of Energy.

19. Memorandum of Understanding on Cooperation in the field of Renewable Energy signed between the Government of India and the Arab Republic of Egypt.

20. Memorandum of Understanding on Cooperation in the field of Renewable Energy signed between the Government of India and the Government of Uruguay.

21. Memorandum of Understanding on Cooperation in the field of Renewable Energy signed between the Government of India and the Government of People's Republic of Bangladesh.
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